®
1
C6S (PFC)
干式无功功率补偿电容器
Dry type power factor correction capacitors
■ 外形图 Outline Drawing
帽式设计，△接法 (无滚槽设计，D=76~106) Cap type design, delta connection (Without channeling)
帽式设计，△接法 (带滚槽设计，D=116~136) Cap type design, delta connection (Channeling)

4
C6S (PFC)
■ 产品编码说明 Part number system
15 位产品代码如下：
The 15 digits part number is formed as follow:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
C 6 S
第 1~3 位    型号代码 Digit 1 to 3    Series code
            C6S
               C6S
第 4~5 位    额定均方根电压 Digit 4 to 5    Rated RMS Voltage
S1=440Vac     S1=440Vac
第 6~8 位    标称容量 Digit 6 to 8    Rated capacitance value
A to H & J 表示 0.1 to 0.9
举例：506=50×106pF= 50μF
26E=26.5μF
A to H & J 表示 0.1 to 0.9
   for example: 506=50×106 pF= 50μF
   26E=26.5μF
第 9 位      容量等级 Digit 9         Capacitance tolerance
J=±5%, K=±10%, 6=-5%~+10%    J=±5%, K=±10%, 6=-5%~+10%
第 10 位     产品特征码 Digit 10        Product characteristic code
J：△接法，M： 接法
J：△connection, M：  connection
第 11~15 位  内部特征码 Digit 11 to 15    Internal use
■ 技术参数 Technical data
UN=440Vac/50Hz
QN
(kvar)
CN
(F)
连接
方式
D±1.0
(mm)
D1max.
(mm)
H±3.0
(mm)
IN
(A)
Îs
(kA)
M
(kg)
Part number
15 3×82 △ 86 90 230 3×20 2.1 1.5 C6SS1136-J******
20 3×111 △ 96 100 230 3×27 3.3 1.9 C6SS1040-J******
25 3×137 △ 106 111 230 3×33 4.2 2.3 C6SS1056-J******
30 3×165 △ 116 121 230 3×40 5.4 2.8 C6SS1057-J******
40 3×220 △ 136 142 230 3×53 6.3 3.8 C6SS1227-J******
15 3×250  116 121 180 3×20 4.0 2.2 C6SS1257-M******
20 3×330  116 121 210 3×26 4.0 2.6 C6SS1337-M******
25 3×410  136 142 210 3×33 6.0 3.5 C6SS1417-M******
30 3×500  136 142 240 3×40 6.0 4.0 C6SS1507-M******
备注：1. “-”表示容量偏差。
      “-”=capacitance tolerance code.
2. “******”表示内部特征码，请联系技术工程师确认完整代码。
      “******”= Internal use, please contact the technical engineer to confirm the complete code.
3. “IN”表示线电流。
 “IN” stands for line current.
4. 如需其它电压、容量产品，请联系技术工程师。
If need the other design, please contact our technical engineer.
®
5
C6S (PFC)
■ 安装空间要求 Installation space requirements
电容要安装在阴凉、通风良好的位置，且其周围不能有热辐射的物体，如滤波电路电抗器、太阳直射。